Washoe County Local Emergency Response Committee
October 15, 2020

Grant

State Emergency Response Commission (SERC)

Operations
Transcription Services
Hazmat Plan Update
Continuing Challenge

FY 21 — United We Stand (UWS)

Helmets

5.56mm MMR Blue

Groin Protectors

DJI Mavic Enterprise Dual Drone
Skydio 2 Pro Drone

TCl Liberator 11l Headset

Patrol Rifles

Patrol Rifle Magazines

FY 21 HMEP

Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP)

FY 19 State Homeland Security Grant — COOP

FY 21 — Operations, Planning, Training, Exercise (OPTE)

$2,000
$2,000
$14,946.75
$10,053.25

$172
$3,465
$40
$4,618
$2,499
$14,800
$6,074
$336

FY 18 State Homeland Security Grant — COOP Sustainment

FY 19 State Homeland Security Grant — Program Assistant

Secretary \ Treasurer Report

Award Balance Expiration
$29,000 $29,000 6/30/2021
LEPC
LEPC
LEPC
LEPC
$32,000 $32,000 6/30/2021

Reno Police Department

Reno Police Department

Reno Police Department

Reno Fire Department

Reno Fire Department

Reno Fire Department

Washoe County School District Police
Washoe County School District Police

$2,775.00 Accepted 10/13/2020

$150,000 $0
$150,000 $51,670.25

$91,158 $64,581.01



